Member Application/Waiver Road Runners ATV/UTV Club of Monroe County, Inc. Warrens, WI 54666

Our membership fee is just \$10/year for individuals, families & businesses.

Membership in Road Runners ATV/UTV Club is from Jan. 1 to Dec. 31.

| Name: |
|------------------|
| Mailing Address: |
| City/State/Zip: |
| Telephone: |
| Email address: |

Mail a check payable to **Road Runners ATV/UTV Club** to 23472 Cortland Avenue, Warrens, WI 54666.

If this is a family membership, list first name of spouse and children (plus age if under 18):

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: The undersigned applies for membership in the Road Runners ATV/UTV Club of Monroe County (RRATV/UTV-MC) and does hereby agree to abide by all club rules and bylaws. I also acknowledge the risk of injury to my person and property while participating in ATV/UTV events. I understand RRATV/UTV-MC cannot assume responsibility for any aspect of my safety or the safety of my passenger(s), and that if I participate in any Club event I do so voluntarily on my assessment of my abilities, the condition of my property, and that I the undersigned give this release and waiver for myself, heirs, successors, and representatives. I agree to release and to hold harmless RRATV/UTV-MC and all its related entities and all of their employees, agents, and representatives from any liability, loss, damage, costs, claims, lawsuits and/or causes of action including but not limited to all bodily injuries, including death and property damage, arising out of any aspect of my attending at or participation in my event associated with RRATV/UTV-MC no matter whether on the premises where an event is being presented or while preparing for or participating in any activity associated with an event away from the premises.

Signature: _____

Date: ____

From Visit Warrens website